

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1995

City of Cockburn

PARKING LOCAL LAW 2023

Under the powers conferred by the <i>Local Governmer</i> enabling it, the Council of the City of Cockburn resolve following local law.	
1. Citation	
This local law may be cited as the City of Cockburn F	Parking Local Law 2023.
2. Purpose and Effect	
The purpose of the proposed City of Cockburn Parking Local Law 2023 is to update the parking control regulatory framework in the City of Cockburn to meet increased and contemporary demands as a result of the growth and development of the district.	
The effect of the proposed City of Cockburn Parking Local Law 2023 is to repeal the Parking and Parking Facilities Local Law 2007 and update the current Parking and Parking Facilities Local Law provisions.	
3. Commencement	
This local law comes into operation on the 14 th day after it is published on the <i>Government Gazette</i> .	
4. Repeal	
The City of Cockburn Parking & Parking Facilities Local Law 2007 published in the <i>Government Gazette</i> on 11 January 2007 is repealed.	
Dated this	
The Common Seal of the City of Co	ckburn was affixed in to the presence of;
	Mayor
	Chief Executive Officer

Document Set ID: 11772429 Version: 1, Version Date: 18/01/2024